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l Disclaimer

The information contained in this presentation is intended solely for your personal reference. Such information is
subject to change without notice and no representation or warranty express or implied is made as to, and no reliance,
should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information contained in this
presentation. This presentation does not intend to provide, and you may not rely on this presentation as providing, a
complete or comprehensive analysis of the Company’ s financial or trading position or prospects. None of the
Company nor any of its respective affiliates, advisors or representatives shall have any liability (in negligence or
otherwise) whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or
otherwise arising in connection with this presentation.

This presentation contains projections and forward-looking statements that may reflect the Company’ s current views
with respect to future events and financial performance. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these
forward-looking statements which are subject to various risks and uncertainties and no assurance can be given that
actual results will be consistent with these forward-looking statements. The Company undertakes no obligation to
publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or
otherwise.

This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities or financial
instruments or the provision of any investment advice, and no part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in
connection with any contract, commitment or investment decision in relation thereto, nor does this presentation
constitute a recommendation regarding the securities or financial instruments of the Company.

©2023 Tingyi(Cayman Islands)Holding Corp., All rights reserved. TES—————



® Business Review
l Financial Highlights

RMB in Million 1H2023 1H2022

Revenue 40,907 38,217 7.04%
Gross Profit 12,466 10,786 15.57%
Gross Margin 30.47% 28.22% 2.25ppt
EBITDA 4,302 3,418 25.87%
Net Profit 1,923 1,495 28.66%
Profit Attributable to Owners of the Company 1,638 1,253 30.66%
Net Margin 4.00% 3.28% 0.72ppt
EPS (cents) 29.07 22.25 6.82
Proposed Interim Special Dividend (cents) * 0.00 44.38 -44.38

*Comparative figures are re-presented in RMB

©2023 Tingyi(Cayman Islands)Holding Corp., All rights reserved.




B Business Review
l Revenue by Segment

Revenue Revenue Structure

RMB in Million 1H2023 1H2022 1H2023 1H2022 YOY
Instant Noodles 13,950 13,548 2.97% 34.10% 35.45% -1.35ppt
Beverages 26,606 24,298 9.50% 65.04% 63.58% 1.46ppt
Others 351 371 -5.49% 0.86% 0.97% -0.11ppt
Total 40,907 38,217 7.04% 100% 100%

©2023 Tingyi(Cayman Islands)Holding Corp., All rights reserved.
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B Business Review

l Instant Noodle Revenue by Product

Bowl

Snack Noodle
46%

& Others
1%

RMB in Million 1H2023 1H2022
Bowl 6,451 6,356 1.49% 1H2023  Midend acker ‘
ighend k
High end Packet 5,804 5,715 1.56% e
Snack Noodle
Mid end Packet 1,473 1,313 12.19% & Others Bowl
1% 47%
Mid end Packet
10%
Snack Noodle 997 164 35.84% 1H2022 A
& Others
Total 13,950 13,548 2.97% High end Packet
42%
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® Business Review

l Beverage Revenue by Product

RMB in Million

Tea

Water

Juice

CSD & Others

Total

1H2023

10,080

2,678

4,032

9,816

26,606

1H2022

9,219

2,331

3,465

9,282

24,298

9.34%

14.91%

16.36%

5.74%

9.50%
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® Business Review

l Gross Margin by Segment

1H2023

Instant Noodles 25.83
Beverages 32.66
Others 49.60
Total 30.47

1H2022

20.63

32.14

49.12

28.22

5.20ppt

0.52ppt

0.48ppt

2.25ppt
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® Business Review
l Net Profit by Segment

RMB in Million 1H2023

Instant Noodles 806
Beverages 1,164

Others -47
Total 1,923

1H2022
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986
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1,495
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0
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® Business Review

l Profit Attributable to Owners of the Company

RMB in Million 1H2023

Instant Noodles 806

Beverages 879

Others -47
Total 1,638

1H2022

544

744

-35

1,253

RMB in Million
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18.06% 1500
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-34.04% 500 ><: ><;
0
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® Business Review
l EBIT Margin

1H2023

Instant Noodles 7.14
Beverages 5.67
Others 28.55
Total 6.37

1H2022

4.27

4.77

16.68

4.71

2.87ppt

0.90ppt

11.87ppt

1.66ppt
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Business Review

Cash Flow and Capex

RMB in Million RMB in Million
2,843
2,692
1,655
1,403
1,279
1,178
1H2021 1H2022 1H2023 1H2021 1H2022 1H2023

©2023 Tingyi(Cayman Islands)Holding Corp., All rights reserved. .



B Business Review

l Key Financial Indicators

RMB in Million

1H2023

1H2022

ROA
(Annualized)

ROE
(Annualized)

Current Ratio

Gearing Ratio

A/R Turnover Days

Finished Goods
Turnover Days

8.85%

25.47%

0.84

-29.89%

8.65

18.70

5.80%

14.72%

0.79

-46.27%

10.28

19.21

3.05ppt

10.75ppt

0.05

16.38ppt

-1.63

-0.51
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® Business Review
l Material Price Index

1H/21=100
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® Business Review

l Nation-wide Production and Distribution Network

As at 30/6/2023 As at 31/12/2022

Production Lines

Instant Noodles 165 165
Beverages 402 399
Others 11 11

Distribution Network

Sales Office * 349 337
Warehouse 300 322
Wholesaler 81,463 76,528
Direct Retailer 241,697 254,975

* Sales Office: The statistics are based on middle-sized sales units located in prefecture-level cities

©2023 Tingyi(Cayman Islands)Holding Corp., All rights reserved.
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